## RESOLUTION NO. 2018-1.65 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Passaic County, New Jersey

## RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO RELEASE EXECUTIVE SESSION MINUTES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

**WHEREAS,** the Open Public Meetings Act calls for the production of minutes from Executive Sessions and provides for said minutes to remain privileged communications - confidential until such time that same, pursuant to law, shall be released to the public; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Borough Council periodically review and approve Executive Session minutes as to their completeness; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to said approval, minutes may become available to the public.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey that the Municipal Clerk shall have the authority to release Executive Session minutes to the public upon request after consultation with the Municipal Attorney and it is determined that the specific Executive Session minutes in accordance with the law be released to the public.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this Resolution shall be considered on an annual basis at the reorganization meeting of the Mayor and Council.

Record of Council Vole on 1 assuge									
COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	Х				Hudson	Х			
D'Amato	Х				Sondermeyer	Х			
Dellaripa	Х				Yazdi	Х			

## Record of Council Vote on Passage

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on January 2, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale